

Product Termination Notification

March 30, 2021

Product Change Notification #: 2021028T

Subject: Lumileds announces product termination for LUXEON XR-3020 LV2 part numbers

Overview

Lumileds is announcing the discontinuation of its **LUXEON XR-3020 LV2** products. At this time, Lumileds is ready to proceed with the end of life for this product. The details and supporting documents are attached below.

Description of Change(s):	Product Termination Notification for LUXEON XR-3020 LV2 products
Customer Impact and Recommended Actions:	Customer will no longer be able to order these products after June 1st, 2021
Products affected:	LUXEON XR-3020 LV2 products
Reference Documents/Attachments:	Attachment A: Affected Lumileds Part Numbers
Customer part number(s), if applicable:	See Attachment A for Affected Lumileds part numbers
Last order date, if necessary, of obsolesced product	June 1 st , 2021
Last ship date, if necessary, of obsolesced product	October 1 st , 2021

Acknowledgment:

As a next step, please provide acknowledgement of receipt of this PTN and provide feedback along with any additional requests to your Lumileds Account Manager or Quality Manager no later than **May 1**st, **2021**.

Contact:

If you have any questions, or need any further assistance, please contact your Lumileds sales representative.

Attachments

Attachment A: Affected part numbers

Lumileds Product Family	Lumileds Part Numbers
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-3080024C30000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-3080048C00000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-3580024C30000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-3580048C00000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-4080024C30000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-4080048C00000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-4090024C30000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-4090048C00000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-5080024C30000
LUXEON XR-3020 LV2	L218-5080048C00000